Page 34
eMINEBEA.COM
Copyright 2006, Minebea Co., Ltd.
SPHERICAL BEARING 〔SELF-LUBRICATING〕
SBT
SPHERICAL SELF-LUBRICATING WIDE
Materials
RACE 410 Stainless Steel / Heat Treated

Radial Axial
MBT3/MBT3V 3 10.0 5.0 3.5 15 5.1 7.144
0.12 ～ 0.57
{1.2 ～ 5.8kgf・cm}
0.5 1.0 0.4 0.7
7.84 0.98 3.43 3
MBT4/MBT4V 4 12.0 6.5 4.5 17 5.8 8.731 12.74 1.56 5.88 4
MBT5/MBT5V 5 14.5 7.0 5.5 10 7.6 10.319 18.63 2.45 8.72 7
MBT6/MBT6V 6 16.5 8.5 6.5 11 9.4 12.700
0.7
1.4
0.5
1.0
30.40 3.43 13.72 11
MBT8/MBT8V 8 19.0 9.5 7.0 12 10.7 14.288 37.26 3.92 16.67 14
MBT10/MBT10V 10 21.0 10.0 8.0 8 13.3 16.669 50.01 5.19 22.55 19
MBT12/MBT12V 12 25.0 13.0 10.0 10 15.0 19.844
2.0 1.5
74.53 8.33 33.34 32
MBT14/MBT14V 14 27.5 14.0 11.0
8
18.3 23.019 101.98 15.69 45.11 42
MBT15/MBT15V 15 29.0 15.0 12.0 19.5
24.606
118.66 18.63 52.95 50
MBT16/MBT16V 16 30.0 16.0 12.5 10 18.7 123.56 20.39 54.91 53
MBT18/MBT18V 18 34.0 18.0 14.0
9
22.2 28.575 161.80 25.49 72.56 78
MBT20/MBT20V 20 36.0 19.0 15.0 23.4 30.162 182.40 29.41 81.39 89
MBT22/MBT22V 22 40.0 22.0 18.0 8 25.0 33.338
0.23 ～ 0.90
{2.3 ～ 9.2kgf・cm}
243.20 42.16 108.85 130
MBT25/MBT25V 25 45.0 25.0 20.0
9
28.8 38.100 308.90 51.97 138.27 185
MBT28/MBT28V 28 50.0 28.0 22.0 34.0 44.053 393.24 63.74 176.51 255
MBT30/MBT30V 30 56.0 30.0 23.0 10 37.0 47.625 444.24 69.62 199.07 350
Notes
1. Teflon liner permanently bonded to race I.D.
2. MBT & MBT-V weights are similar.
3. Made to order only.

Radial Axial
MBWT5/MBWT5V 5
16.0
11.0
8.5 15 7.8 13.494
0.06 ～ 0.57
 {0.6 ～ 5.8kgf・cm}
0.5 1.0 0.4 0.7
43.14 5.98 18.63
14
MBWT6/MBWT6V 6
0.12 ～ 0.57
 {1.2 ～ 5.8kgf・cm}
13
MBWT8/MBWT8V 8 17.5 8.0 14 10.9 15.478 46.09 5.29 20.59 14
MBWT10/MBWT10V 10 21.0 12.5 10.5 8 12.2 17.462
0.7
1.4
0.5
1.0
68.64 9.21 30.40 23
MBWT12/MBWT12V 12 26.0 16.0 13.0 10 15.4 22.225 116.69 21.57 51.97 46
MBWT14/MBWT14V 14 28.0 17.0
14.0
8 18.9 25.400 143.17
25.49
63.74 55
MBWT15/MBWT15V 15 29.0 18.0 11 19.0 26.194 148.08 65.70 59
MBWT16/MBWT16V 16 30.0 19.0 15.0
10
19.2 26.988
2.0 1.5
163.77 29.41 73.54 65
MBWT18/MBWT18V 18 33.0 20.0
16.0
20.4 28.575 184.36
33.34
82.37 80
MBWT20/MBWT20V 20 35.0
22.0
13 22.9 31.750 204.95 92.18 91
MBWT22/MBWT22V 22 41.0 19.0 6 27.1 34.925
0.23 ～ 0.90
 {2.3 ～ 9.2kgf・cm}
268.70 47.07 120.62 150
MBWT25/MBWT25V 25 54.0
35.0 25.0
15 32.3 47.625 483.46
82.37
216.72 400
MBWT28/MBWT28V 28 60.0
14
36.8 50.800 515.82 231.43 490
MBWT30/MBWT30V 30 64.0
37.0
26.0 40.4 54.769 578.59 89.24 258.89
590
MBWT35/MBWT35V 35 65.0 29.0 9 44.7 58.000
0.33 ～ 1.70
 {3.4 ～ 17.3kgf・cm}
682.54 109.83 303.02
MBWT40/MBWT40V 40 68.0 38.0 31.0
8
46.9 60.325 759.03 125.52 337.34 615
MBWT45/MBWT45V 45 76.0 41.0 33.0 54.1 67.866 909.07 142.19 404.03 825
MBWT50/MBWT50V 50 82.0 44.0 35.0 60.3 74.612 1059.11 156.90 470.71 995
Notes
1. Teflon liner permanently bonded to race I.D.
2. MBWT & MBWT-V weights are similar.
3. Made to order only.

0.06 ～ 0.57
{0.6 ～ 5.8kgf・cm} 0.5
0.5 1.0 0.4 0.7
18.63 1.96 7.84 8
MBYT6/MBYT6V 6 19 15.0
6.5
23 10.0
15.1
0.12 ～ 0.57
 {1.2 ～ 5.8kgf・cm}
36.26 3.43 14.70
18
MBYT8/MBYT8V 8 18 16.0 20 10.5
0.6
15
MBYT10/MBYT10V 10 23 20.5
8.5 22
13.5 20.0
0.7
1.4
0.5
1.0
63.70
5.97
28.42 32
MBYT12/MBYT12V 12 26 22.0 16.0 22.5 72.03 32.34 42
MBYT14/MBYT14V 14 29 23.5 10.0 20 19.0 26.0 98.00 8.33 44.10 60
MBYT15/MBYT15V 15 33 26.0 12.0 19 20.0 28.0 135.24 18.62 60.76 86
MBYT16/MBYT16V 16 35 30.5 14.0 21 21.5 31.8 179.34 25.48 80.36 120
MBYT18/MBYT18V 18 38 33.0 14.5 15 23.5 32.0 0.8
2.0 1.5
187.18 27.44 83.30 135
MBYT20/MBYT20V 20 40
35.5 15.5 18
25.0 35.0 0.23 ～ 0.90
 {2.3 ～ 9.2kgf・cm}
1.0
219.52
31.36
98.00 155
MBYT22/MBYT22V 22 44 29.0 38.8 243.04 108.78 200
Notes
1. Teflon liner permanently bonded to race I.D.
2. MBYT & MBYT-V weights are similar.
3. Made to order only.

0
－ 0.4
Radial Axial
MBG3CR/MBG3VCR 3 10.0 5.0 3.5 15 5.1 7.144
0.5 1.0 0.4 0.7
6.17 1.76 3
MBG4CR/MBG4VCR 4 12.0 6.5 4.5 17 5.8 8.731 12.16 2.94 4
MBG5CR/MBG5VCR 5 14.5 7.0 5.5 10 7.6 10.319 19.90 4.41 7
MBG6CR/MBG6VCR 6 16.5 8.5 6.5 11 9.4 12.700
0.7
1.4
0.5
1.0
31.08 6.27 11
MBG8CR/MBG8VCR 8 19.0 9.5 7.0 12 10.7 14.288 35.30 7.25 14
MBG10CR/MBG10VCR 10 21.0 10.0 8.0 8 13.3 16.669 49.81 9.51 19
MBG12CR/MBG12VCR 12 25.0 13.0 10.0 10 15.0 19.844
2.0 1.5
79.43 14.80 32
MBG14CR/MBG14VCR 14 27.5 14.0 11.0
8
18.3 23.019 103.95 28.34 42
MBG15CR/MBG15VCR 15 29.0 15.0 12.0 19.5
24.606
118.66 33.73 50
MBG16CR/MBG16VCR 16 30.0 16.0 12.5 10 18.7 124.54 36.67 53
MBG18CR/MBG18VCR 18 34.0 18.0 14.0
9
22.2 28.575 166.71 45.99 78
MBG20CR/MBG20VCR 20 36.0 19.0 15.0 23.4 30.162 192.21 52.75 89
MBG22CR/MBG22VCR 22 40.0 22.0 18.0 8 25.0 33.338 263.79 76.00 130
MBG25CR/MBG25VCR 25 45.0 25.0 20.0
9
28.8 38.100 340.29 93.84 185
MBG28CR/MBG28VCR 28 50.0 28.0 22.0 34.0 44.053 439.33 112.77 255
MBG30CR/MBG30VCR 30 56.0 30.0 23.0 10 37.0 47.625 500.13 123.56 350
Notes
1. MBG - CR & MBG - VCR weights are similar.
2. Made to order only.
3. Radial Clearance　All Size: 0.051mm MAX

0
－ 0.25
P
0
－ 0.4
Radial Axial
MBW5CR/MBW5VCR 5
16.0
11.0
8.5 15 7.8 13.494
0.5 1.0 0.4 0.7
59.03 10.68
14
MBW6CR/MBW6VCR 6 13
MBW8CR/MBW8VCR 8 17.5 8.0 14 10.9 15.478 63.74 9.51 14
MBW10CR/MBW10VCR 10 21.0 12.5 10.5 8 12.2 17.462
0.7
1.4
0.5
1.0
94.43 16.37 23
MBW12CR/MBW12VCR 12 26.0 16.0 13.0 10 15.4 22.225 148.08 39.61 46
MBW14CR/MBW14VCR 14 28.0 17.0
14.0
8 18.9 25.400 182.40
45.99
55
MBW15CR/MBW15VCR 15 29.0 18.0 11 19.0 26.194 188.28 59
MBW16CR/MBW16VCR 16 30.0 19.0 15.0
10
19.2 26.988
2.0 1.5
207.90 52.75 65
MBW18CR/MBW18VCR 18 33.0 20.0
16.0
20.4 28.575 235.35
60.11
80
MBW20CR/MBW20VCR 20 35.0
22.0
13 22.9 31.750 260.85 91
MBW22CR/MBW22VCR 22 41.0 19.0 6 27.1 34.925 341.27 84.72 150
MBW25CR/MBW25VCR 25 54.0
35.0 25.0
15 32.3 47.625 612.91
146.11
400
MBW28CR/MBW28VCR 28 60.0
14
36.8 50.800 654.10 490
MBW30CR/MBW30VCR 30 64.0 37.0 26.0 40.4 54.769 733.53 157.88 590
Notes
1. MBW - CR & MBW - VCR weights are similar.
2. Made to order only.
(3) For below 4mm in Bore size, bearings are without lubrication

29
5.0 8.00
0.3
0.5 1.0 0.4 0.7
11.76 1.27 3
MBY4CR 4 12.0 10.5 4.0 6.0 10.00 20.49 2.35 5
MBY5CR/MBY5VCR 5 14.0 12.5 5.0 17 8.0 11.10
0.5
28.43 3.62 8
MBY6CR/MBY6VCR 6 19.0 15.0
6.5
23 10.0
15.10 50.50 6.27
18
MBY8CR/MBY8VCR 8 18.0 16.0 20 10.5 15
MBY10CR/MBY10VCR 10 23.0 20.5
8.5 22
13.5 20.00
0.6
0.7
1.4
0.5
1.0
87.57 10.68 32
MBY12CR/MBY12VCR 12 26.0 22.0 16.0 22.50 98.06 42 42
MBY14CR/MBY14VCR 14 29.0 23.5 10.0 20 19.0 26.00 133.37 14.80 60
MBY15CR/MBY15VCR 15 33.0 26.0 12.0 19 20.0 28.00 172.59 33.73 86
MBY16CR/MBY16VCR 16 35.0 30.5 14.0 21 21.5 31.80 228.49 45.99 120
MBY18CR/MBY18VCR 18 38.0 33.0 14.5 15 23.5 32.00 0.8
2.0 1.5
238.30 49.32 135
MBY20CR/MBY20VCR 20 40.0
35.5 15.5 18
25.0 35.00
1.0
279.48
56.38
155
MBY22CR/MBY22VCR 22 44.0 29.0 38.80 308.90 200
Notes
1. MBY - CR & MBY - VCR weights are similar.
2. Made to order only.
(3) For below 4mm in Bore size, bearings are without lubrication